

**Court No. - 21**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 44466 of 2012

**Petitioner :-** Shyam Lal Varma

**Respondent :-** State of U.P. and Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** S.K. Tiwari

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.

**Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta,J.**

**Hon'ble Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.**

Perused the office report according to which counter affidavit is not traceable.

Learned Standing Counsel is permitted to supply a photostat copy of the counter affidavit in the Registry within a week.

Office shall treat the same as original and list the instant petition on **07.04.2022**.

**Order Date :-** 24.3.2022

Kirti

**(Dr. Y.K. Srivastava, J) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, J)**