

**Court No. - 29**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 44466 of 2012

**Petitioner :-** Shyam Lal Varma

**Respondent :-** State of U.P. and Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** S.K. Tiwari

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.

**Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker,J.**

**Hon'ble Ashutosh Srivastava,J.**

None for the petitioner even when the case is called in revised list. However, learned AGA for the State is present.

Writ petition is ***dismissed for want for prosecution***, leaving it open for the petitioner to file application seeking revival of the writ petition.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

**Order Date :-** 6.7.2022

Ravi Prakash

(Ashutosh Srivastava, J.)

(Pritinker Diwaker, J.)