



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 44466 of 2012

Shyam Lal Varma

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Pushpa Singh, S.K. Tiwari
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C.

Court No. - 1

HON'BLE AJIT KUMAR, J.

HON'BLE SWARUPAMA CHATURVEDI, J.

1. It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that sole petitioner Shyam Lal Verma has died and a substitution application by the heirs has already been filed with the registry on 14.08.2025, however, the same is not on record.
2. Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record by the next date fixed.
3. List this matter again in the category of oldest pending matter on 06.04.2026.

(Swarupama Chaturvedi,J.) (Ajit Kumar,J.)

March 19, 2026

Bhanu